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2022 weekend snow storms and frigid wind chills resulted in many traditional 

Christmas related activities being canceled.  It was too cold for a live nativity to safely 

happen.  Christmas Eve the county road workers were asking people to stay home, 

they were struggling to even get the paved roads open and the windchill was 

dangerously low. 

But despite the weather, Christmas wasn’t cancelled, Christ came to earth ~2,000 years 

ago, in a time that seemed less than convenient to His earthly parents.  They made a 

journey that wasn’t easy—resulting in the Messiah being born exactly where the 

prophet Micah said He would be born.   

New Years Eve Family Fun Night 

Come to the church December 31st starting at 

7 PM for a time of fun and fellowship. 

Bring a game and snack to share. 

Come and go as you like—things will wrap up 

around mid-night. 

mailto:clarioncoc@wmtel.net
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Sunday January 1st January 8th January 15th January 22nd January 29th 

Praise Team Chris & Judy Duane & Judy Mark & Judy 
Warren & 

Margaret 
Stacia & Judy 

Sound Tiffany Keith  Keith  Keith  Keith  

Communion 
Meditation 

Dean  Bob  Duane Mike Chad 

November Balances 

  Current Changed 

General $54,681.67 $409.81 

Building $118.97 -$1,526.62 

New Building $9,400.00 $5,000.00 

Fuel $9,681.68 $1,160.26 

Memorial $23,653.94 $0.00 

Sunday School $1,145.89 $0.00 

Student Ministry $5,068.70 $456.00 

Benevolent $3,391.81 $0.00 

Crop $12,252.23  

 

       New years day

This winter, a Biblical / Christ Centered Marriage 

study will be meeting in the evenings.   

The day of the week has not been set yet.   

Talk to Paster Warren for details or to sign up. 

It is time for the Missions / 
Outreach Committee to 
reorganize for 2023. 

If you are interested in joining the 
missions committee, or would just 
like to hear more about what is 
going on, join the group for Dutch 
treat lunch on Sunday, January 8 
after worship at Pizza Ranch. 

Karen Weld, Dawn Cordle; Danny Schnell and his niece Kathy, Raejean Chapman; Kenna Chapman; Duane 
Wilson; Silas Lansky; Calder Creason; Deb Maxon; Mary Eekhoff; Beth Harker; Amanda Osborne; Imogene 
Wigg; Kendyl Langfitt; Travis Langfitt; Dana Wendel; and Meiricca Wendel headed up to Mason City to ring bells 
for the Salvation Army. 



Tom Simmons Rosann Loux Merle Hinton 

Makenna Van Wyk Kathy Meyer Judy Russell 

Jo Anne Duncalf Berta Alberts  

     

Assisted Living & The Meadows  

Mary Lou Roberts LC (Lyman) Spencer 

Sandy Stephenson  

  

Home:  

Jay Hanning Leon Betts 

Les Southard Raynard Southard 

  

Clarion Wellness Center:  

Tom Blecker Irene Keeling 

  

Kanawha:  

Florence Redig  

Continual Prayer needs  

Dianna Dishman  

  



The third Sunday of the year, an annual meeting is 

held in the sanctuary following the worship 

service.  This is a time where we look back at the 

good times, and harder times, as well as the events 

that we participated in as a church. 

We also look forward to the new year, and vote for 

the leaders who will take an active role in church 

leadership for the new year and beyond. 

Plan on staying after worship on January 15th.  

The annual report will be gotten out as soon as 

possible to those who receive the newsletter via e-

mail.  Ideally paper copies will be available in the 

sanctuary Jan 8th— but no later than the meeting. 

Sun, Jan 01 10 AM Worship  

Mon, Jan 02  

Tue, Jan 03  

Wed, Jan 04 
10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 

 

8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Jan 05 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Jan 06  

Sat, Jan 07  

Sun, Jan 08 

9 AM Sunday School 

10 AM Worship  

Missions/outreach meeting 

Mon, Jan 09  

Tue, Jan 10  

Wed, Jan 11 
10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 

 

8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Jan 12 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Jan 13  

Sat, Jan 14  

Sun, Jan 15 

9 AM Sunday School 

10 AM Worship  

Annual Meeting 

Mon, Jan 16 7 PM Leadership meeting 

Tue, Jan 17  

Wed, Jan 18 

10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 
 

1:30 CHICKS 
 

8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Jan 19 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Jan 20  

Sat, Jan 21  

Sun, Jan 22 
9 AM Sunday School 

10 AM Worship  

Mon, Jan 23  

Tue, Jan 24  

Wed, Jan 25 

10 AM Women’s Prayer Time 

 

8 PM IronMen2 

Thu, Jan 26 7 PM Overcomers 

Fri, Jan 27  

Sat, Jan 28  

Sun, Jan 29 

9 AM Sunday School 

10 AM Worship  

Benevolent fund offering 

Mon, Jan 30  

Tue, Jan 31  


